
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3322
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2005
FOUR LANING OF BYAVAR PALI SIROHI ROAD
Jain Shri Pusp

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of vehicles plying daily over Byavar-Pali-Sirohi road falling under National Highway No.-14;

(b) whether the Government has any scheme regarding four-laning of Byavar-Pali-Sirohi road under National Highway No.8; and

(c) if so, the time by which the said work is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI.K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a) The traffic on Bayawar-Pali-Sirohi section of National Highway No.14 is about 4527 CVD (Commercial Vehicles per Day) and 18430 PCU (Passenger Car Units).

(b)and (c) Bayawar-Pali-Sirohi-Pindwara road of National Highway No.14 has been identified for four-laning on BOT (Build-Operate-Transfer) basis under the NHDP (National Highway Development Project) Phase III. National Highway Authority of India (NHAI) has been asked to prepare the Detail Project Report (DPR). The date of completion will be known after work is awarded.
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